vejii

Vejii Announces Revised CSE Trading Date and Ringing of Opening Bell

VANCOUVER, BC, Nov. 9, 2021 /CNW/ - **Vejii Holdings, Inc**. ("**Vejii**" or the "**Company**") a North American online plant-based and sustainable living marketplace, shares an updated on its listing date. As previously announced on Nov 5th 2021 Vejii was expecting to be trading on November 9th, 2021, but due to a processing issue at the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "**CSE**") its revised trading date for shares listed on the CSE will now be at market open on November 10, 2021.

The Company is also pleased to announce it will get to ring the opening bell for trading on November 10, 2021 at the CSE, and looks forward to starting its first day of trading, and invites all its investors, partners, and customers to tune in at 9am EST, 6am PST to participate in the celebration.

"The team at Vejii has worked hard over the last year to reach this exciting milestone, and although our trading day has been delayed slightly, we understand that issues occur and are very excited for our team, investors, and customers to be trading tomorrow" said Kory Zelickson, CEO of Vejii Holdings Ltd. "Ringing of the opening bell signifies Vejii moving into its next phase of growth, and with the completion of VeganEssentials.com, and listing process behind us, we can focus on growing our business."

The Company's Common Shares will commence trading on the CSE under the symbol "VEJI" effective at the market open on November 10, 2021. The CUSIP and ISIN attached to the Common Shares are 92262H102 and CA92262H1029, respectively.

About Vejii Holdings Inc.

The Company is headquartered in Kelowna B.C. and is operating its online marketplace ShopVejii.com in both Canada and the US, along with online vegan grocer VeganEssentials.com. Vejii Holdings Ltd. is focused on providing its customers with easy access to thousands of plant-based and sustainable living products in one place. Vejii leverages its logistics infostructure, distribution networks technology integrations like smart lists, reorders features, subscription programs, AI, to support its vendors and improve our overall customer experience.

Information on the Company and its many products can be accessed through the links below. VejiiHoldings.com

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Kory Zelickson Director and CEO

Find Vejii on Social Media: on Instagram, Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn

CAUTION REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable securities laws with respect to the Company. These forward-looking statements generally are identified by words such as "believe," "project," "expect," "anticipate," "estimate," "intend," "strategy," "future," "opportunity," "plan," "may," "should," "will," "would," and similar expressions. Forward looking statements in this press release relate to the Company's future performance. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking statements and information are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements and information address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Many factors could cause actual future events to differ materially from the forward-looking statements in this press release including, without limitation, risk factors described in the Company's final prospectus. Readers are cautioned that the foregoing list of factors is not exhaustive. The forward-looking statements and information contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable laws.

C View original content to download multimedia:

https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/vejii-announces-revised-cse-trading-date-and-ringing-of-opening-bell-301420443.html

SOURCE Vejii Holdings Ltd.

view original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/November2021/09/c3961.html

%SEDAR: 00051700E

For further information: For investor inquiries or further information, please contact: IR@shopvejii.com

CO: Vejii Holdings Ltd.

CNW 16:50e 09-NOV-21